Assembly tooling
	 H46	 Catalogue 4100/UK
Tooling for metric tubing
Metric die numbering system	 Metric pin numbering system
	 Die	 180°-Flange	 Wall thickness	 Pin	 180°-Flange	 Wall thickness
	 M 40 180 16 X 2 M	 B 30 180 16 X 2 M
	 For 1025/1030/1040/	 Tube size	 Denotes	 For 1025/1030/1040/	 Tube size	 Denotes
	 50 machine		  metric size	 50 machine		  metric size

3/4×0.120
B3012X065180
B3012X083180
B3012X095180
B3012X120180
M4012X065180
M4012X083180
M4012X095180
M4012X120180
1×0.065
1×0.095
B3016X065180
B3016X095180
M4016X065180
M4016X095180
1 1/4×0.120 B3020X120180 M4020X120180
Further tools for Inch tubing are available from
Parker TFD Columbus!
Assembly tooling
	 H48	 Catalogue 4100/UK

B3007422X1.5MSS
M4007422M
25×2.5
25×3.0
B3007425X2M
B3007425X3M
M4007425M
M4007425M
B3007425X2.5MSS M4007425M
28×2.0
28×2.5
B3007428X2M
B3007428X2.5M
M4007428M
M4007428M
30×3.0 B3007430X3M M4007430M B3007430X3MSS M4007430M
32×3.0 B3007432X3M M4007432M
35×3.0 B3007435X3M M4007435M
38×3.0
38×4.0

B3007442X3M
B3007442X4M
M4007442M
M4007442M
Bold	 = Standard dimensions
Regular	 = Non standard dimensions
Tools for tube dimensions which are not listed must be inquired at Parker.
Inch tube
Tube size
inch
Steel tube
Flange pin
Order code
Flange die
Order code
1/4×0.049 B3004X049074 M4004074
3/8×0.049
3/8×0.065
B3006X049074
B3006X065074
M4006074
M4006074
1/2×0.065 B3008X065074 M4008074
5/8×0.065
5/8×0.095
B3010X065074
B3010X095074
M4010074
M4010074
3/4×0.095 B3012X095074 M4012074
1×0.109 B3016X109074 M4016074
1 1/4×0.120 B3020X120074 M4020074
Further tools for Inch tubing are available from Parker TFD Columbus!